quired by the preceding section, shall for such offence forfeit the sum of one hundred dollars, to and for the use of the Fire Department of said city, and the same may be sued for and collected in the name of the Fire Department of the city of Kenosha.

Every person in said city of Kenosha, who shall Insurance SEC. 4. gents to report to Treasurer of hereafter as agent or otherwise, for any individual or individufire department als, association of individuals, company or association, not inertain facts. corporated by the laws of this State, effect or agree to effect any insurance specified in the preceding sections of this act, shall on the first day of January in each year, or within ten days thereafter, and as often in each year as he shall change his place of doing business in said city, report in writing under his proper signature, to the Treasurer of the Fire Department in said city, the name of the street, and number of the block at which he keeps his office, together with the name of the individual or individuals, association of individuals, company or association, for which he may act as such agent, and in case he Penalty for neg- shall neglect or refuse to render such report as required by iest. this section, he shall for every such offence forfeit the sum of one hundred dollars, and the same may be sued for and collected in the name of the Fire Department of the city of Kenosha, for the use and benefit of said department.

FREDERICK W. HORN,

Speaker of the Assembly.

DUNCAN C. REED,

President pro tempore of the Senate.

Approved March 11th, 1851.

NELSON DEWEY.

Chap. 178 An Act to vacate a part of the town plat of Wisconsin City in the County of Rock.

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. That so much of the town plat of Wisconsin City in Rock county as is laid off on the west half of the so uth west quarter, and the south half of the north west quarter of section three in township number two north of range number twelve east, be, and the same is hereby vacated.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

FREDERICK W. HORN,

Speaker of the Assembly.

DUNCAN C. REED,

President pro tempore of the Senate.

Approved March 11th, 1851.

NELSON DEWEY.